0856823
192385
\$65.00
U U

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (rev 3/1)		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY  U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part		2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)		
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent 335 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017		Sweetheart Cup Company, Inc. 10100 Reisterstown road Owings Mills, MD 21117		
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other – National Ban Additional name(s) of conveying part	Association  king Association  y(ies) attached?Yes _XNo	Individual(s) citi Association	izenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other – Release of Li  Execution Date: March	en in Trademarks	General Partne Limited Partner X Corporation - I Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a second	ship	
4. Application number(s	s) or registration number	1		
A. Trademark Applica	• •	B. Trademark Re	egistration No(s).	
No	ne.	856823	956309	
Additional numbers attached?Yes _XNo				
Name and address of pa pondence concerning docum	rty to whom corres- ent should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap involved:	plications/registrations	
Elaine D. Ziff, Es SKADDEN, ARP & FLOM LLP Four Times Squa New York, New \	S, SLATE, MEAGHER are	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.  X All fees and any charged to Depos (Our Ref. 074)	deficiencies are authorized to be it Account	
122.7		8. Deposit Account No.	. 19-2385	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
copy is a true copy of the  Elaine D. Ziff	Thus	DBYF_	ect and any attached  March 25, 2004  Date	
Name -		ignature sheet attachments, and docume		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

17:58

**P**003

## RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS is given as of this 23. day of March 2004 by Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, located at 335 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (as successor in interest to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.) as Agent (as defined in the Security Agreement) on behalf of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) ("Assignor"), in favor of Sweetheart Cup Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 10100 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Collateral Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks dated as of June 14, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Assignee and Assignor, Assignee granted a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages and past infringement of such Trademarks (collectively with the Trademarks, the "Collateral") to secure the satisfactory performance of all of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2000 at Reel 2129/Frame 0016; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has satisfactorily performed all of its Obligations and Assignor desires to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral to Assignee and, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, revests the Assignee with full title to the Collateral.

478746.01-New York Server 6A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

## **ASSIGNOR**

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

Name: Robert Scalzitti Title: Vice Praidet

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>U.S. Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>	<u>Registration</u> <u>Date</u>
SHERRI	856,823	September 17, 1968
SHERRI S (stylized letters)	956,309	April 3, 1973

478746.01-New York Server 6A - MSW

RECORDED: 03/25/2004